
  
 

 

Meeting new people from Achieve Australia   

 

 

This is an Easy Read letter to 

tell you something good. 

 

 

 

It should be easy to 

understand.  

 

 

You can ask someone to help 

you read this letter so you can 

ask questions if you want to.  

 

Next month is October.  



  
 

 

 

Around late October the staff 

who come to your house will 

start working for Achieve 

Australia but still support you.  

 

 

 

Your home will be looked after 

by Inclusive Housing Australia 

 

If anything in your home needs 

fixing, Inclusive Housing 

Australia will arrange this 

 

The staff will work for Achieve 

Australia instead of Mercy 

Community.  

 

 

 



  
 

 

 

Nothing much will change for 

you. 

 

 

 

You will still live in the same 

house.  

 

The staff you know will still 

come to support you each day 

and take you out. 

 

 

You will still do all the things 

you do now.  



  
 

 

 

 

You will still have the same 

friends. 

 

You will meet some new 

friendly people from Achieve 

Australia.  

 

 

They will visit to say hello and 

get to know you. 

 

 

They feel happy and lucky to 

get to meet you. 



  
 

 

 

 

 

Your family know about this.  

 

 

Achieve Australia has been 

supporting people like you for 

70 years. 

 

 

They have lots of training for 

staff and good ways of doing 

things to make sure people they 

support live a good life. 

 

 

Achieve Australia and Inclusive 

Housing Australia want to do 

everything to make sure you 

are happy. 



  
 

 

 

 

The head of Achieve Australia 

is Jo-Anne Hewitt and she has 

written this letter to welcome 

you 

 

The head of Inclusive Housing 

Australia is Laura Green and 

she welcomes you as well 

 


